

27.05.2024

Present: Sh. Aslam Ahmad, Id. counsel for the D.H.

As per report of the process server, the given address of the JD could not be found. Id. counsel for the DH submits that notice of the execution be given dasti. Let fresh notice of the execution petition be issued to JD on filing of PF/RC. Notice be given dasti.

Put up for further proceedings on 06.09.2024.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
District Judge-02, Court no.127,  
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts  
Delhi:27.05.2024