

06.09.2024

Present: Sh. Akshay Mitta, Ld counsel for the DH.
None for the JD.

Notice to the JD has been served on 10.06.2024.
Be awaited for the appearance of JD at 12.00 noon.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi: 06.09.2024

At 12.00 Noon

Present: Sh. Akshay Mitta, Ld counsel for the DH.
None for the JD.

JD is absent despite service of notice upon him on 10.06.2024. Ld counsel for the DH requests the court to issue warrant of attachment against the properties of the JD.

Heard. Allowed.

Let warrant of attachment be issued against the movable properties of JD, as per list filed by the DH, on filing of PF.

The DH is directed to appear before Ld ACJ on **28.10.2024** for the appointment of bailiff and before this court for the report of bailiff on **29.11.2024**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi: 06.09.2024