

BSES RAJDHANI LIMITED Vs. Ashu

29.11.2024

Present: Sh. Vikram Singh, Id. proxy Counsel for the DH.

The bailiff has reported that he could not execute the warrants of attachment as he was on leave on 16.11.2024.

Let fresh W/A be issued against the movable assets of the JD as per list filed by the DH on filing of PF. DH is directed to appear before Id. ACJ, West on 09.01.2025 for appointment of bailiff.

Put up for awaiting report on 21.02.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:29.11.2024