

BSES RAJDHANI LIMITED Vs. Ashu

21.02.2025

Present: None for the parties.

As per report of the bailiff, the JD has not found at the given address. It is further reported that the servant of JD met him at the given address. The bailiff has returned the warrants of attachment unexecuted.

The Bailiff has failed to execute the warrants of attachment without any just reason. The presence of JD was not required for the execution of warrants of attachment, therefore, show cause notice be issued to the bailiff to file his explanation, as to why, cost shall not be imposed upon him, for failing to discharge his duty.

Bailiff is directed to appear in the court, on the NDOH.

Fresh warrants of attachment against the moveable properties, to the extent of decretal amount, be again issued, on filing of PF.

The DH is directed to appear before Ld ACJ on **17.03.2025** for the appointment of bailiff and before this court for the report of bailiff on **05.05.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
21.02.2025