

05.05.2025

Present: Sh. Aslam Ahmed, ld. counsel for the DH.
Sh. Jai Bhagwan, Bailiff in person

The warrant of attachment has been returned un-executed by the bailiff.

Bailiff submits that the JD did not meet at the given address and due to said reason the warrant of attachment could not be executed. The reason given by the bailiff is not a valid reason for not executing the warrant of attachment as present of JD is not required for attaching the property of the JD. There is lapse on the part of the bailiff for executing the warrant of attachment. Bailiff is warned to be careful in future while executing the warrant of attachment.

Let fresh warrant of attachment against the movable properties of the JD to the extent of decretal amount be issued on filing of PF.

DH is directed to appear before Ld. ACJ, West on 26.05.2025 for appointment of bailiff.

Put up for awaiting report 15.07.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
05.05.2025