

BSES RAJDHANI LIMITED Vs. Ashu

15.07.2025

Present: None for the DH.

Warrant of attachment could not be issued as the bailiff was on medical leave from 03.06.2025 to 12.06.2025.

Let fresh warrants of attachment be issued against the moveable assets of the JD, on filing of PF.

Bailiff/Sh.Jai Bhagwan (Mobile No. 9811019958) is directed to execute the warrants of attachment on or before 30.07.2025.

Bailiff is also directed to appear in person on the NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on **12.09.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
15.07.2025

At this stage, Sh. Aslam Ahmed, Ld counsel for the DH has appeared before the court and he is apprised about the date and proceedings of the present matter.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
15.07.2025