

BSES RAJDHANI LIMITED Vs. Ashu

24.09.2025

Present: Sh. Akshay Mittal, Id. counsel for the DH.
None for the JD.

The warrant of attachment has not been issued by the previous Nazir, who has retired now.

Let fresh warrant of attachment against the assets of the JD be issued as per list of assets filed by the JD, on filing of PF. PF be filed within 2 days. Warrant of attachment be also issued within five days.

The bailiff is allowed to break open the lock of the house of the JD for the purpose of execution of warrant of attachment, in case JD does not open the lock of the house. Bailiff is also at liberty to approach the concerned SHO for seeking police assistants for execution of the warrant of attachment.

Put up the case for report on 29.10.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
24.09.2025