

07.11.2025

Present: Sh. Aslam Ahmad, Ld counsel for the DH.  
None for JD.

As per report of the bailiff, the mother of the JD gave Rs. 10,000/- to the DH and no valuable article was found in the house of the JD and the articles which were found in the house, the LA of DH has refused to take the same.

Statement of LA of the DH is also recorded by the bailiff.

As per statement of the LA of the DH, no such valuable articles has been found in the house of the JD, which can be sold by way of auction for realizing the decretal amount.

The mother of JD has stated that JD will appear in the court on the NDOH but today, JD is absent.

Ld counsel for the DH submits that the DH has no details of other assets of the JD and seeks an adjournment for moving application for issuance of warrant of arrest.

The bailiff has filed the said report on 29.10.2025 and ld counsel for the DH was aware about the said report and he should have filed the application for issuance of warrant of arrest before today's date and due to which today date has been wasted.

Last opportunity is given to the DH for filing the said application.

Put up for consideration of abovesaid application on **14.11.2025.**

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
07.11.2025