

14.11.2025

Present: Sh. S.S. Mittal, Ld counsel for the DH.

An application under Section 51 & 55 CPC for arrest of the JD and sending him to civil Imprisonment has been filed by ld counsel for the DH.

Notice of the said application be issued to the JD, on filing of PF/RC.

Put up for further proceedings on **19.12.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
14.11.2025