

## BSES RAJDHANI LIMITED Vs. Ashu

19.12.2025

Present: Sh. Vikram Singh, Ld counsel for the DH.  
None for JD.

The notice upon JD has been served through his care taker, namely, Sh, Virender Singh but none has appeared on behalf of the JD, despite service.

Let bailable warrant of the JD for the sum of Rs. 5000/- be issued, on filing of PF, to be executed through concerned SHO of the area, where JD resides. PF be filed within 02 days.

Put up for further proceedings on **21.01.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
19.12.2025