

21.01.2026

Present: Sh. Vikram Singh, ld. counsel for the DH.  
None for JD.

Bailable warrant of JD has been received back executed.  
Be awaited for the appearance of Jd at 12.30 P.M.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi

21.01.2026

21.01.2026 at 2:20 P.M.

Present: Sh. Vikram Singh, ld. counsel for the DH.  
None for JD.

Bailable warrant of JD has been received back executed but  
despite that JD has not appeared in the court.

The JD is intentionally not appearing in the court despite  
service of B/W upon him and the presence of JD is necessary for deciding  
application filed by the DH u/s 51 & 55 CPC for sending the JD to civil  
prison. DH is directed to deposit the subsistence allowance for sending the  
JD to civil prison.

In view of the above said facts, let warrant of arrest be  
issued against the JD to be executed through concerned SHO, on filing of  
PF. Steps be taken within 7 days.

Ld. counsel for the DH submits that two weeks time may be  
given for deposit of subsistence amount and filing of PF. DH is allowed to  
file PF and deposit of substance allowance within 14 days.

Notice be also issued to surety Sh. Simranjeet Singh for  
filing explanation as to why he should not be directed to deposit amount of  
Rs. 5,000/- of which he has given surety for the appearance of the JD.

Put up for further proceedings on 25.02.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
21.01.2026