

BSES RAJDHANI LIMITED Vs. Ashu

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. Akshay Mittal, ld. counsel for the DH.  
Sh. Susheel Kumar Pandey, ld. counsel for JD.

Ld counsel for the JD submits that JD does not come in the court today as his mother is not well.

Fresh Vakaltnama has been filed on behalf of the JD. Ld counsel undertakes to file the same on the e-portal.

Ld counsel for the JD has paid an amount of Rs. 20,000/- in cash to Ld counsel for the DH and receiving in this regard has been obtained from Ld counsel for DH on the last ordersheet.

Ld counsel for the JD submits that two months time be given to the JD for making the entire payment.

Ld counsel for the Dh submits that he has no objection, if JD is given two months time for making the payment.

Considering the submissions of both Ld counsels for the parties, two months has been given to the JD for making the entire payment.

It is made clear that no further adjournment for making payment shall be given to the JD.

JD is directed to appear in person on the NDOH.

Put up on **22.05.2026** for awaiting report regarding making payment of entire amount to the DH.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
13.03.2026