

22.05.2026

Present: Sh. Aslam Ahmed, Id. counsel for the DH.
None for the JD.

Ld counsel for the DH submits that the JD has not paid any amount to the DH after the LDOH. He further submits that an amount of Rs. 3,61,000/- is still pending against the JD.

On the LDOH, the report was filed on behalf of SHO, PS Nihal Vihar by submitting that inadvertently, Ct. Ramesh considered the NBW of the JD asailable warrant and misconduct report against Ct Ramesh has been forwarded to Senior Officer.

On the LDOH, JD has taken time for paying the remaining decretal amount but despite that nothing has been paid by the JD after LDOH.

JD is also not present in the court today.

On the LDOH also, JD did not appear in the court and only his counsel had appeared.

JD has continuously been absent in the court on the last many dates.

Presence of JD is necessary for deciding the application filed by the DH under Section 51 and 55 CPC for sending the JD to Civil Imprisonment. Therefore, warrant of arrest be again issued against the JD, on filing of PF to be executed through SHO PS Nihal Vihar.

Put up for consideration of abovesaid application on **24.07.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
22.05.2026

At this stage, Sh. Sushil Kumar Pandey, Ld counsel for the JD along with JD has appeared and submits that the JD is willing to pay

the remaining decretal amount. He further submits that Ld counsel for the DH be directed to provide the details of remaining decretal amount.

Since, the JD has appeared in person in the court. The wararnt of arrest of the JD stands stayed till NDOH.

Ld counsel for the DH is directed to provide the details of remaining decretal amount to Ld counsel for the JD.

JD is directed to remain present on the NDOH.

Copy of this order be sent to ld counsel for the DH.

Put up on date already fixed i.e. **24.07.2026** for consideration of application filed by the DH under Section 51 and 55 CPC.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
22.05.2026